Species
Stage

CHUM
FED FRY

Sum of Total Released Stock Group

Year Brood
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Grand Total

MEDVEJIE
LATE LARGE
13,370,294
13,776,103
13,330,768
13,282,071
15,205,614
31,458,395
13,774,360
11,888,255
14,614,905
140,700,765

Size Group
REGULAR

14,018,140
9,711,464
14,037,446
23,360,666
12,704,656
28,109,371
27,840,012
31,163,770
160,945,525

Regular releases are generally 1.5 to 2.5g at release.
Late-Large releases are held and fed to 3.5 to 4.0+ g at release. Also referred to as our "4.0" program.

Species
Stage

Sum of Total Released

Year Brood
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Grand Total

CHUM
FED FRY

Mark Code
™
™
™
™
™

™

™

™

™

qry Sawmill Chum Rel thru 2023

Mark ID
CRAWFISH14
CRAWFISH15

CRAWFISH15LL
CRAWFISH16
CRAWFISH16LL
CRAWFISH17
CRAWFISH17LL
DEEPINLETMV18
CRAWFISH18LL
CRAWFISH19
CRAWFISH19LL
DEEPINLETMV19LL
CRAWFISH20
CRAWFISH20LL
DEEPINLETMV20
CRAWFISH21
CRAWFISH21LL
DEEPINLETMV21
CRAWFISH22
CRAWFISH22LL
DEEPINLETMV22

MEDVEJIE Total

13,370,294
27,794,243
23,042,232
27,319,517
38,566,280
44,163,051
41,883,731
39,728,267
45,778,675

301,646,290

Thermal Mark
Hatch Code
3,6H
6,3H
4,6H
5H
6,4H
3,6H
4,7H
3,1,3H
4,6H
5,4H
6,4H
5,2,3H
3,6H
4,7H
3,3,3H4
6,4H
4,6H
7,4H
5,4H
5,2,3H
1,3,2H

Grand Total

13,370,294
27,794,243
23,042,232
27,319,517
38,566,280
44,163,051
41,883,731
39,728,267
45,778,675

301,646,290

Stock Group

MEDVEJIE
13,370,294
14,018,140
13,776,103

9,711,464
13,330,768
14,037,446
13,282,071
23,360,666
15,205,614
12,704,656
13,801,389
17,657,006
12,111,643
13,774,360
15,997,728
11,970,472
11,888,255
15,869,540
12,597,552
14,614,905
18,566,218

301,646,290

Grand Total
13,370,294
14,018,140
13,776,103

9,711,464
13,330,768
14,037,446
13,282,071
23,360,666
15,205,614
12,704,656
13,801,389
17,657,006
12,111,643
13,774,360
15,997,728
11,970,472
11,888,255
15,869,540
12,597,552
14,614,905
18,566,218

301,646,290
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