## **Sawmill Creek Chum Releases by Size Group**

Species	CHUM		
Stage	FED FRY		

Sum of Total Released	Stock Group	Size Group		
	MEDVEJIE		MEDVEJIE Total	<b>Grand Total</b>
Year Brood	LATE LARGE	REGULAR		
2014	13,370,294		13,370,294	13,370,294
2015	13,776,103	14,018,140	27,794,243	27,794,243
2016	13,330,768	9,711,464	23,042,232	23,042,232
2017	13,282,071	14,037,446	27,319,517	27,319,517
2018	15,205,614	23,360,666	38,566,280	38,566,280
2019	31,458,395	12,704,656	44,163,051	44,163,051
2020	13,774,360	28,109,371	41,883,731	41,883,731
2021	11,888,255	27,840,012	39,728,267	39,728,267
2022	14,614,905	31,163,770	45,778,675	45,778,675
Grand Total	140,700,765	160,945,525	301,646,290	301,646,290

Regular releases are generally 1.5 to 2.5g at release. Late-Large releases are held and fed to 3.5 to 4.0+ g at release. Also referred to as our "4.0" program.

## **Sawmill Creek Chum Releases by Mark Detail**

Species	CHUM
Stage	FED FRY

Sum of Total Released			<b>-</b>	Stock Group	
			Thermal Mark		
Year Brood	Mark Code	Mark ID	Hatch Code	MEDVEJIE	Grand Total
2014	TM	CRAWFISH14	3,6H	13,370,294	13,370,294
2015	TM	CRAWFISH15	6,3H	14,018,140	14,018,140
		CRAWFISH15LL	4,6H	13,776,103	13,776,103
2016	TM	CRAWFISH16	5H	9,711,464	9,711,464
		CRAWFISH16LL	6,4H	13,330,768	13,330,768
2017	TM	CRAWFISH17	3,6H	14,037,446	14,037,446
		CRAWFISH17LL	4,7H	13,282,071	13,282,071
2018	TM	DEEPINLETMV18	3,1,3H	23,360,666	23,360,666
		CRAWFISH18LL	4,6H	15,205,614	15,205,614
2019	TM	CRAWFISH19	5,4H	12,704,656	12,704,656
		CRAWFISH19LL	6,4H	13,801,389	13,801,389
		DEEPINLETMV19LL	5,2,3H	17,657,006	17,657,006
2020	TM	CRAWFISH20	3,6H	12,111,643	12,111,643
		CRAWFISH20LL	4,7H	13,774,360	13,774,360
		DEEPINLETMV20	3,3,3H4	15,997,728	15,997,728
2021	TM	CRAWFISH21	6,4H	11,970,472	11,970,472
		CRAWFISH21LL	4,6H	11,888,255	11,888,255
		DEEPINLETMV21	7,4H	15,869,540	15,869,540
2022	TM	CRAWFISH22	5,4H	12,597,552	12,597,552
		CRAWFISH22LL	5,2,3H	14,614,905	14,614,905
		DEEPINLETMV22	1,3,2H	18,566,218	18,566,218
<b>Grand Total</b>				301,646,290	301,646,290

qry Sawmill Chum Rel thru 2023 4/2/2024]